TYKE BOYS
(9 & under as of December 31 in year of competition)

50 meters 8.20 Kaelen Stewart Harry Camsell Hay River = June 07
100 meters 15.63 Kaelen Stewart Harry Camsell Hay River | June 07
200 meters 34.24 Zachary Mathison Weledeh Hay River  June 18
400 meters 1.18.84 Wesley Lizotte St Joseph Hay River | June 17
800 meters 2.49.08 Brandon Hastie Yellowknife Kelowna, @ June 95
BC
Softball Throw 36.64m Kirk Sangris Kaw Tay Whee Hay River @ June 01
Shot Put (2kg) 6.95m  Christopher Lirette Harry Camsell Hay River = June 04
Shot Put (6lbs)  6.09m  Brock Sabourin Harry Camsell Hay River @ June 98
Discus (1kg) 11.89m  Chris Hinton Galena Heights Ft. Smith  May 85
Long Jump 3.24m | Zachary Mathison Weledeh Hay River @ June 18
High Jump 1.14m  Wesley Lizotte St Joseph Hay River June 17
St. Long Jump  1.93m  Anthony Vermillion JBT Hay River | June 08
4x100 Relay 1.14.52  Webb, Clark, Tybring, Princess Alexandra ~ Hay River = June 93
Dahlin
1.14.52 King, Demarcke, Harry Camsell Hay River = June 06

Patenaude, Schumann
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PEE WEE BOYS
(11 & under as of December 31 in year of competition)

60 meters 9.84 Declan Munro Boreale Edmonton, July 14
AB
80 meters 12.42 Declan Munro (03) = Boreale Sherwood | July 14
Park, AB
100 meters 14.38s  Luke Dizon St. Joseph’s Hay River June 15
150 meters 23.08 Declan Munro (03) @ Boreale Sherwood | July 14
Park, AB
200 meters 31.55 Brandon Hastie Yellowknife Kamloops, July 97
BC
400 meters 1.11.28 Brandon Hastie Yellowknife Regina, July 97
SK
600 meters 1:59.14 Declan Munro (03)  Boreale Sherwood  July 14
Park, AB
800 meters 2.39.40 Brandon Hastie Yellowknife Kelowna, | July 97
BC
1000 meters 3.32.35 Kyle Biggar Harry Camsell Hay River June 02
Softball Throw @ 46.14m @ Kirk Sangris Princess Alexandra Hay River | June 03
Shot Put 2kg) 9.47m  J.J. McKinney Princess Alexandra Hay River June 04
Shot Put (6lbs)  8.2Im  Jamie Zebedee Harry Camsell Hay River | June 92
8.2lm | Michael Kelly Harry Camsell Hay River | June 93
Discus (750g) 19.90m Matthew MacKay J H Sissons Hay River June 18
Discus (600g) 20.40m Zackary Princess Alexandra Hay River | June 07
Bonnetrouge
Discus (1kg) 20.99m Michael Kelly Harry Camsell Hay River June 93
Long Jump 3.77m  Brandon Hastie Yellowknife Kelowna, | June 97
BC
| High Jump | 1.37m | Wesley Lizotte | St. Joseph’s | Hay River | June 19 |
St. Long Jump  1.78m  Brent Mandeville Camsell St. Paul’s  Fort Smith | May 87
Triple Jump 7.95m | Declan Munro Ecole Boreale Hay River June 14
4 x 100 Relay 1.06.38 Hastie, Jensen, Combined Team Hay River | June 97
Beck, Green

UPDATED MAY 2024 2



80 meters

100 meters
150 meters

200 meters
300 meters
400 meters
600 meters
800 meters

1200 meters
1500 meters

80m Hurdles
Softball Throw
Shot Put (6 lbs.)
Shot Put (3 kg)
Shot Put (4 kg.)
Discus (750g)
Discus (1 kg.)
Javelin (600 g.)
Long Jump
Triple Jump
High Jump

4 x 100 Relay

4 x 400 Relay

10.02

12.31
19.00

26.78

44.46

1.01.60

1:59.14

2:22.34

3:54.91
5.03.50

13.94
62.2m
11.08m
11.87m
10.09m
30.04m
26.62m
28.38m
4.77m
9.68m
1.57m
56.77

4.47.01

BANTAM BOYS
(13 & under as of December 31 in year of competition)

Luke Dizon

Luke Dizon
Luke Dizon

Luke Dizon
Luke Dizon
Kurtis Anderson
Declan Munro
Declan Munro

Ethan Boucher
Brandon Hastie

Luke Dizon
Kirk Sangris

Elmer Roy

J.J. McKinney
Terrance
Courtoreille
Rene O’Reilly
Tyler Peters
Stan Hill
Hessan
Mohamound
Chris Wong

Luke Dizon
Boucher,
Catholique,
Mercredi, Modeste
Wong, Krisch,
Milligan, Borkovic

St. Joes

St. Joseph
St Joes

St Joseph

St. Joes

YK NWT Team
Boreale
Boreale

Team NWT
Yellowknife

St Joseph
Mildred Hall

Princess Alexandra
PA School
Camsell St. Paul’s

Allain St. Cyr
Harry Camsell
Range Lake North
William
MacDonald
William
MacDonald

St Joseph

Team NWT

Combined Team

Winnipeg,
MB

Hay River
Winnipeg,
MB
Edmonton,
AB
Winnipeg,
MB
Kelowna,
BC
Sherwood
Park, AB
Kelowna,
BC
Halifax, NS
Kelowna,
BC
Winnipeg,
MB

Hay River

Hay River
Hay River
Fort Smith

Hay River
Hay River
Yellowknife
Hay River
Hay River
Hay River
Halifax, NS

Hay River

June 17

June 17
June 17

May 17
June 17
June 97
July 14
July 16

July 23
June 98

June 17
June 05
June 03
June 06
June 83
June 08
June 98
May 97
June 95
June 98
June 17
July 23

June 98
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80 meters
100 meters
150 meters
200 meters
300m

400 meters
800 meters
1200m

1500 meters
2000m

3000 meters

1500m SC
100m Hurdles

Softball Throw
Shot Put (4kg)

Discus (1kg)
Javelin (600g)
Javelin (800g)
Long Jump

Triple Jump
High Jump

4 x 100 Relay

4 x 400 Relay

UPDATED MAY 2024

10.02
11.68
22.32
23.52
38.70
54.60
2:09.09
3:38.92
4:26.41
6:31.59
9:52.01

4:53.46
17.60

61.21m
14.48m

45.02m

44.02m

46.22m

5.66m

11.46m
1.68m

51:16

4.12.16

MIDGET MEN
(15 & under as of December 31 in year of competition)

Luke Dizon
Ajogu Abba
Kohl McDonald
Ajogu Abba
Lance Dizon
Brenden Bourke
Nicholas Bennett

Andrew Towler
Nicolas Bennett
Andrew Towler
Nicolas Bennett

Andrew Towler
Lance Dizon

Pinto Dragon
Jonathan Kurszewski

Jonathan Kurszewski
Shaun Tescy
Jonathan Kurszewski
Nell Lamvu

Kelvin Redvers
Bryce Smith

Greig, Restmeister,
Cross, Lamvu
Delorme, Stevens,
Marshall,
Kurszewski

St Joes

ETSS, Inuvik
Team NWT
ETSS, Inuvik
YK

P.W. Kaesar
YK-NWT Team

YK
YK-NWT Team
YK
YK-NWT Team

YK
YK

P.W. Kaesar
Ft. Smith-NWT
Team

Ft. Smith-NWT
Team

Sir John
Franklin

Ft. Smith-NWT
Team

Sir John
Franklin

Hay River
Diamond
Jenness

NWT Team

Combined
Team

Winnipeg. MB
Calgary, AB
Halifax, NS
Calgary, AB
Nanaimo, BC
Hay River

Ft. McMurray,
AB

Sherwood Park,
AB

Ft. McMurray,
AB

Sherwood Park,
AB

Ft. McMurray,
AB

Nanaimo, BC
Sherwood Park,
AB

Ft. Smith
Calgary, AB

Calgary, AB
Hay River
Calgary, AB
Hay River

Saskatoon, SK
Hay River

Hay River

Hay River

June 17
July 19
July 23
July 19
July 16
July 98
Aug 15
July 16
Aug 15
July 16
Aug 15

July 16
July 16

June 83
August 92

August 92
June 13
August 92
June 02

May 02
June 17

June 03

June 97



100 meters
200 meters
400 meters

800 meters

1500 meters
3000 meters
5000 meters

400 m Hurdles
Octathlon

1500 m Steeple Chase
Shot Put (5kg)
Shot Put (121b)

Discus (1.5kg)
Discus (1.6kg)

Javelin (700g)
Javelin (800g)

Pole Vault
Hammer Throw

Long Jump
Triple Jump
High Jump

4 x 100 Relay

4 x 400 Relay

UPDATED MAY 2024

11.04
22.42
51.74

2.02:18
4.19.18
9.15.90
17.15.45

60.88
2937 pts

4:53.46
13.03m
14.34m

34.20m
40.36m

45.59m
50.30m

2.61m
23.18m

6.20m
12.50m
1.85m
46.84

3.37.89

JUVENILE MEN
(17 & under as of December 31 in year of competition)

Jason Ivey
Jason Ivey
Logan Tourangeau

Joel Demarcke

Nicolas Bennett
Julien Landry
Ruari Carthew

Tim Barnhart
J.J. McKinney

Andrew Towler
Josh Gauthier
Jonathan
Kurszweski
Josh Gauthier
Jonathan
Kurszweski
Evan Tordiff

Jonathan
Kurszweski

M. Villebrun
Ryan Tourangeau

Chris Gilander
Kyung Kim

Chris West

Berry, Cran, Ivey,
Beaumont

Clell Crook, Joel
Demarcke, Joshua
Gauthier, Logan
Tourangeau

Sir John Franklin
YK-NWT Team
FS-NWT Team

HR- NWT Team

Yellowknife
NWT Team
YK-NWT Team

HR-NWT Team
Hay River

YK
P.W. Kaeser
P.W. Kaeser

PWK

Ft. Smith — NWT
Team

NWT Team

P.W. Kaeser

Fort Smith
NWT Team

YK-NWT Team
Tungsten
Matonabee
YK-NWT Team

Combined Team
DJ/PWK

Hay River
Toronto, ON
Sherbrooke,
QC
Sherbrook,
QC

Calgary, AB
Burnaby, BC
Abbotsford,
BC

Calgary, AB
St. Albert,
AB
Nanaimo, BC
Hay River
Hay River

Hay River
Calgary, AB

Lethbridge,
AB
Hay River

Fort Simpson
Kamloops,
BC

Calgary, AB
Ft. Smith

Ft. Smith
Calgary, AB

Hay River

May 91
August 91
August 13

August 13
June 17

August 73
August 95

July 93
June 10

July 16
June 14
June 94

June 13
July 94

July 12
July 94

May 75
August 11

July 04
May 78
May 87
July 91

June 13



JUNIOR MEN
(19 & under as of December 31 in year of competition)

100 meters

200 meters

400 meters

800 meters

1500 meters

3000 meters

5000 meters

10000 meters

110 m Hurdles

400 m Hurdles

3000 m Steeple Chase

Shot Put (161bs)
Shot Put (121bs)
Shot Put (6kg)
Discus (2kg)
Discus (1.75kg)
Discus (1.6kg)
Javelin (800g)
Hammer Throw

High Jump
Long Jump
Triple Jump
Pole Vault
Decathlon

4 x 100 Relay

4 x 400 Relay

Medley (400, 200,

200, 800m)

10.80
22.34
51.69
2.02.18
4.18.34
9.15.90
16.33.43
33.56.14
19.10
60.17
10.28.97
12.87m
15.45m
13.51m
34.00m
33.24m
43.62m
59.10m
35.66m
1.85m
6.30m
12.50m
2.84m
3,192
45.41
3.36:35

4.01.36

Jason Ivey

Jason Ivey

Don MacDonald
Joel Demarcke
William Buckland
Julien Landry
Ruari Carthew
Ruari Carthew
Tim Barnhart

Tim Barnhart

Scott Forsyth

Len Gibeault
Jonathan Kurszewski
Ryan Tourangeau
Len Gibeault

Joey Wilson
Jonathan Kurszewski
Jonathan Kurszewski
Ryan Tourangeau

Chris West

Danny Brown
Kyung Kim

Ron Antoine

Pierre Martin
Balasanyan, Keefe,
Tourangeau, Gordon
Tourangeau, Keefe,
Kidd, Demarcke
Hult-Griffin, Smith,
Horton, Bennett

YK-NWT Team
YK-NWT Team
P.W. Kaeser
NWT Team
YK
NWT Team
YK-NWT Team
YK-NWT Team
HR-NWT Team
HR-NWT Team
HR-NWT Team
Yellowknife
P.W. Kaeser
FSTC
Yellowknife
St. Pat’s
P.W. Kaeser
P.W. Kaeser
NWT Team
Matonabee
HR-NWT Team
Tungsten
Fort Simpson
NWT Team
NWT Team
NWT Team

Team NT

Calgary, AB
Calgary, AB
Fort Smith

Sherbrook,
QC
Sherwood
Park, AB
Burnaby, BC

Brandon, MB

Brandon.
MB
Calgary, AB

Abbotsford,
BC
Calgary, AB
Fort Smith
Hay River
Hay River
Fort Smith
Hay River
Hay River
Hay River
Sherbrook,
QC

Fort Smith
Selkirk, MB
Fort Smith
Fort Simpson
Burnaby, BC
Sherbrook,
QC
Sherbrook,
QC

Swift
Current, SK

July 92
July 92
June 87
Aug 13
July 16
August 73
August 97
August 97
July 94
August 95
July 94
May 85
June 95
June 12
May 85
June 08
June 95
June 95
Aug 13
May 87
July 03
May 78
May 75
August 73
August 13
August 13

August 19
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SENIOR MEN
(20 & over as of December 31 in year of competition)

100 meters 10.80 Jason Ivey YK-NWT Team Calgary, AB  July 92
200 meters 22.34 Jason Ivey YK-NWT Team Calgary, AB  July 92
400 meters 50.52 Eddie Smith HR-NWT Team Calgary, AB  August 99
800 meters 2.00.75 Declan Munro NWT Team Langley, BC  July 23
1500 meters 4.14.80 Declan Munro NWT Team Langley, BC  July 23
3000 meters 9.15.90 Julien Landry NWT Team Burnaby, BC  August 73
5000 meters 16.11.00 Andy Providence = Fort Smith Vancouver.  July 81
BC
10000 meters 33.56.14 Rauri Carthew YK-NWT Team Brandon, August 97
MB
Marathon 3.44.40 Antoine Fort Smith Halifax. NS August 69
Grandjambe
20 Kilo Walk 2.22.05 Sam Boucher Fort Smith Halifax. NS~ August 69
110 m Hurdles 16.89 Stewart Mawdsley NWT Team Calgary June 05
400 m Hurdles 60.17 Tim Barnhart HR-NWT Team Abbotsford,  August 95
BC
3000 m Steeple 10.28.97 Scott Forsyth HR-NWT Team Calgary, AB July 94
Chase
Shot Put (7.26 kg) 11.85m Ryan Tourangeau  Fort Smith TC ~ Hay River June 14
Shot Put (16 Ibs.) 12.88 Craig Boyd Yellowknife Hay River May 70
Discus (2 kg.) 43.30 Jonathan FS-NWT Team Brandon, August 97
Kurzsewski MB
Javelin (800 g.) 62.70 Jonathan FS-NWT Team Brandon. July 99
Kurzsewski MB
Hammer Throw  35.66 Ryan Tourangeau NWT Team Sherbrook, August 13
QC
High Jump 1.94 Chris West HR-NWT Team Kamloops, August 93
BC
Long Jump 6.34 Eddie Smith HR-NWT Team Kelowna, BC June 03
Triple Jump 12.71 Eddie Smith HR-NWT Team Calgary, AB  August 97
Pole Vault 2.84 Ron Antoine Fort Simpson Fort Simpson May 75
Decathlon 4,884 Stewart Mawdsley NWT Team Regina, SK  August 05
4x 100 Relay 44.74 Gamble, Cross, NWT Team Brandon, August 97
Smith, Green MB
4 x 400 Relay 3.23.20 Robillrad, NWT Team St. Johns, August 85
Tetrault, Gibeault, NB
Brannigan
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MASTER MEN
(35 & over as of December 31 in year of competition)

100 meters 12.24 Joel Hubert Ecole Boreale Hay River  June 11

200 meters 25.22 Joel Hubert Ecole Boreale Hay River  June 15

400 meters 57.46 Joel Hubert Ecole Boreale Hay River  June 14

800 meters 2.13.50 Brett Wheler ~ JH Sissons Hay River  June 19

1500 meters 4:43.00 Brett Wheler  JH Sissons Hay River  June 18

3000 meters 10.39.85 Greg Littlefair =~ Yellowknife Grande May 13

Prairie, AB

5000 meters 17.46 Ty Hamilton =~ Kalemi Dene Hay River  June 13
School

High Jump 1.75 m Cory Taylor St. Joe’s Hay River  June 11

Long Jump 5.28m Eddie Smith HRTC Hay River  June 14

Javelin 50.02m Barry Lange Midnight Sun Calgary, July 92
Track Club AB

Shot Put 11.78m Luciano JHS Hay River  June 18

(7.26kg) Marrai

Shot Put 8.22m Shane Bompas Hay River  June 03

Thompson

Hammer Throw 39.80m Barry Lange Midnight Sun Calgary, July 92
Track Club AB

Discus (2kg) 36.08m Barry Lange Midnight Sun Calgary, July 92
Track Club AB

Marathon 3:30:55 Tim Farrell HR-NWT Team Kelowna, October 06

BC
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