TYKE BOYS
(9 & under as of December 31 in year of competition)

Event	Record	Name	Club	Place	Date
50 meters	8.20	Kaelen Stewart	Harry Camsell	Hay River	June 07
100 meters	15.63	Kaelen Stewart	Harry Camsell	Hay River	June 07
200 meters	34.24	Zachary Mathison	Weledeh	Hay River	June 18
400 meters	1.18.84	Wesley Lizotte	St Joseph	Hay River	June 17
800 meters	2.49.08	Brandon Hastie	Yellowknife	Kelowna,	June 95
				BC	
Softball Throw	36.64m	Kirk Sangris	Kaw Tay Whee	Hay River	June 01
Shot Put (2kg)	6.95m	Christopher Lirette	Harry Camsell	Hay River	June 04
Shot Put (6lbs)	6.09m	Brock Sabourin	Harry Camsell	Hay River	June 98
Discus (1kg)	11.89m	Chris Hinton	Galena Heights	Ft. Smith	May 85
Long Jump	3.24m	Zachary Mathison	Weledeh	Hay River	June 18
High Jump	1.14m	Wesley Lizotte	St Joseph	Hay River	June 17
St. Long Jump	1.93m	Anthony Vermillion	JBT	Hay River	June 08
4x100 Relay	1.14.52	Webb, Clark, Tybring,	Princess Alexandra	Hay River	June 93
		Dahlin			
	1.14.52	King, Demarcke,	Harry Camsell	Hay River	June 06
		Patenaude, Schumann			

UPDATED MAY 2024

PEE WEE BOYS (11 & under as of December 31 in year of competition)

Event	Record	Name	Club	Place	Date
60 meters	9.84	Declan Munro	Boreale	Edmonton, AB	July 14
80 meters	12.42	Declan Munro (03)	Boreale	Sherwood Park, AB	July 14
100 meters	14.38s	Luke Dizon	St. Joseph's	Hay River	June 15
150 meters	23.08	Declan Munro (03)	Boreale	Sherwood Park, AB	July 14
200 meters	31.55	Brandon Hastie	Yellowknife	Kamloops, BC	July 97
400 meters	1.11.28	Brandon Hastie	Yellowknife	Regina, SK	July 97
600 meters	1:59.14	Declan Munro (03)	Boreale	Sherwood Park, AB	July 14
800 meters	2.39.40	Brandon Hastie	Yellowknife	Kelowna, BC	July 97
1000 meters	3.32.35	Kyle Biggar	Harry Camsell	Hay River	June 02
Softball Throw	46.14m	Kirk Sangris	Princess Alexandra	Hay River	June 03
Shot Put (2kg)	9.47m	J.J. McKinney	Princess Alexandra	Hay River	June 04
Shot Put (6lbs)	8.21m 8.21m	Jamie Zebedee Michael Kelly	Harry Camsell Harry Camsell	Hay River Hay River	June 92 June 93
Discus (750g)	19.90m	Matthew MacKay	J H Sissons	Hay River	June 18
Discus (600g)	20.40m	Zackary Bonnetrouge	Princess Alexandra	Hay River	June 07
Discus (1kg)	20.99m	Michael Kelly	Harry Camsell	Hay River	June 93
Long Jump	3.77m	Brandon Hastie	Yellowknife	Kelowna, BC	June 97
High Jump	1.37m	Wesley Lizotte	St. Joseph's	Hay River	June 19
St. Long Jump	1.78m	Brent Mandeville	Camsell St. Paul's	Fort Smith	May 87
Triple Jump	7.95m	Declan Munro	Ecole Boreale	Hay River	June 14
4 x 100 Relay	1.06.38	Hastie, Jensen, Beck, Green	Combined Team	Hay River	June 97

BANTAM BOYS (13 & under as of December 31 in year of competition)

Event	Record	Name	Club	Place	Date
80 meters	10.02	Luke Dizon	St. Joes	Winnipeg, MB	June 17
100 meters	12.31	Luke Dizon	St. Joseph	Hay River	June 17
150 meters	19.00	Luke Dizon	St Joes	Winnipeg, MB	June 17
200 meters	26.78	Luke Dizon	St Joseph	Edmonton, AB	May 17
300 meters	44.46	Luke Dizon	St. Joes	Winnipeg, MB	June 17
400 meters	1.01.60	Kurtis Anderson	YK NWT Team	Kelowna, BC	June 97
600 meters	1:59.14	Declan Munro	Boreale	Sherwood Park, AB	July 14
800 meters	2:22.34	Declan Munro	Boreale	Kelowna, BC	July 16
1200 meters	3:54.91	Ethan Boucher	Team NWT	Halifax, NS	July 23
1500 meters	5.03.50	Brandon Hastie	Yellowknife	Kelowna, BC	June 98
80m Hurdles	13.94	Luke Dizon	St Joseph	Winnipeg, MB	June 17
Softball Throw	62.2m	Kirk Sangris	Mildred Hall	Hay River	June 05
Shot Put (6 lbs.)	11.08m	Elmer Roy	Princess Alexandra	Hay River	June 03
Shot Put (3 kg)	11.87m	J.J. McKinney	PA School	Hay River	June 06
Shot Put (4 kg.)	10.09m	Terrance Courtoreille	Camsell St. Paul's	Fort Smith	June 83
Discus (750g)	30.04m	Rene O'Reilly	Allain St. Cyr	Hay River	June 08
Discus (1 kg.)	26.62m	Tyler Peters	Harry Camsell	Hay River	June 98
Javelin (600 g.)	28.38m	Stan Hill	Range Lake North	Yellowknife	May 97
Long Jump	4.77m	Hessan Mohamound	William MacDonald	Hay River	June 95
Triple Jump	9.68m	Chris Wong	William MacDonald	Hay River	June 98
High Jump	1.57m	Luke Dizon	St Joseph	Hay River	June 17
4 x 100 Relay	56.77	Boucher, Catholique, Mercredi, Modeste	Team NWT	Halifax, NS	July 23
4 x 400 Relay	4.47.01	Wong, Krisch, Milligan, Borkovic	Combined Team	Hay River	June 98

UPDATED MAY 2024

MIDGET MEN (15 & under as of December 31 in year of competition)

Event	Record	Name	Club	Place	Date
80 meters	10.02	Luke Dizon	St Joes	Winnipeg. MB	June 17
100 meters	11.68	Ajogu Abba	ETSS, Inuvik	Calgary, AB	July 19
150 meters	22.32	Kohl McDonald	Team NWT	Halifax, NS	July 23
200 meters	23.52	Ajogu Abba	ETSS, Inuvik	Calgary, AB	July 19
300m	38.70	Lance Dizon	YK	Nanaimo, BC	July 16
400 meters	54.60	Brenden Bourke	P.W. Kaesar	Hay River	July 98
800 meters	2:09.09	Nicholas Bennett	YK-NWT Team	Ft. McMurray, AB	Aug 15
1200m	3:38.92	Andrew Towler	YK	Sherwood Park, AB	July 16
1500 meters	4:26.41	Nicolas Bennett	YK-NWT Team	Ft. McMurray, AB	Aug 15
2000m	6:31.59	Andrew Towler	YK	Sherwood Park, AB	July 16
3000 meters	9:52.01	Nicolas Bennett	YK-NWT Team	Ft. McMurray, AB	Aug 15
1500m SC	4:53.46	Andrew Towler	YK	Nanaimo, BC	July 16
100m Hurdles	17.60	Lance Dizon	YK	Sherwood Park, AB	July 16
Softball Throw	61.21m	Pinto Dragon	P.W. Kaesar	Ft. Smith	June 83
Shot Put (4kg)	14.48m	Jonathan Kurszewski	Ft. Smith-NWT Team	Calgary, AB	August 92
Discus (1kg)	45.02m	Jonathan Kurszewski	Ft. Smith-NWT Team	Calgary, AB	August 92
Javelin (600g)	44.02m	Shaun Tescy	Sir John Franklin	Hay River	June 13
Javelin (800g)	46.22m	Jonathan Kurszewski	Ft. Smith-NWT Team	Calgary, AB	August 92
Long Jump	5.66m	Nell Lamvu	Sir John Franklin	Hay River	June 02
Triple Jump	11.46m	Kelvin Redvers	Hay River	Saskatoon, SK	May 02
High Jump	1.68m	Bryce Smith	Diamond Jenness	Hay River	June 17
4 x 100 Relay	51:16	Greig, Restmeister, Cross, Lamvu	NWT Team	Hay River	June 03
4 x 400 Relay	4.12.16	Delorme, Stevens, Marshall, Kurszewski	Combined Team	Hay River	June 97

JUVENILE MEN (17 & under as of December 31 in year of competition)

Event	Record	Name	Club	Place	Date
100 meters	11.04	Jason Ivey	Sir John Franklin	Hay River	May 91
200 meters	22.42	Jason Ivey	YK-NWT Team	Toronto, ON	August 91
400 meters	51.74	Logan Tourangeau	FS-NWT Team	Sherbrooke, QC	August 13
800 meters	2.02:18	Joel Demarcke	HR- NWT Team	Sherbrook, QC	August 13
1500 meters	4.19.18	Nicolas Bennett	Yellowknife	Calgary, AB	June 17
3000 meters	9.15.90	Julien Landry	NWT Team	Burnaby, BC	August 73
5000 meters	17.15.45	Ruari Carthew	YK-NWT Team	Abbotsford, BC	August 95
400 m Hurdles	60.88	Tim Barnhart	HR-NWT Team	Calgary, AB	July 93
Octathlon	2937 pts	J.J. McKinney	Hay River	St. Albert, AB	June 10
1500 m Steeple Chase	4:53.46	Andrew Towler	YK	Nanaimo, BC	July 16
Shot Put (5kg)	13.03m	Josh Gauthier	P.W. Kaeser	Hay River	June 14
Shot Put (12lb)	14.34m	Jonathan Kurszweski	P.W. Kaeser	Hay River	June 94
Discus (1.5kg)	34.20m	Josh Gauthier	PWK	Hay River	June 13
Discus (1.6kg)	40.36m	Jonathan Kurszweski	Ft. Smith – NWT Team	Calgary, AB	July 94
Javelin (700g)	45.59m	Evan Tordiff	NWT Team	Lethbridge, AB	July 12
Javelin (800g)	50.30m	Jonathan Kurszweski	P.W. Kaeser	Hay River	July 94
Pole Vault	2.61m	M. Villebrun	Fort Smith	Fort Simpson	May 75
Hammer Throw	23.18m	Ryan Tourangeau	NWT Team	Kamloops, BC	August 11
Long Jump	6.20m	Chris Gilander	YK-NWT Team	Calgary, AB	July 04
Triple Jump	12.50m	Kyung Kim	Tungsten	Ft. Smith	May 78
High Jump	1.85m	Chris West	Matonabee	Ft. Smith	May 87
4 x 100 Relay	46.84	Berry, Cran, Ivey, Beaumont	YK-NWT Team	Calgary, AB	July 91
4 x 400 Relay	3.37.89	Clell Crook, Joel Demarcke, Joshua Gauthier, Logan Tourangeau	Combined Team DJ/PWK	Hay River	June 13

JUNIOR MEN (19 & under as of December 31 in year of competition)

Event	Record	Name	Club	Place	Date
100 meters	10.80	Jason Ivey	YK-NWT Team	Calgary, AB	July 92
200 meters	22.34	Jason Ivey	YK-NWT Team	Calgary, AB	July 92
400 meters	51.69	Don MacDonald	P.W. Kaeser	Fort Smith	June 87
800 meters	2.02.18	Joel Demarcke	NWT Team	Sherbrook, QC	Aug 13
1500 meters	4.18.34	William Buckland	YK	Sherwood Park, AB	July 16
3000 meters	9.15.90	Julien Landry	NWT Team	Burnaby, BC	August 73
5000 meters	16.33.43	Ruari Carthew	YK-NWT Team	Brandon, MB	August 97
10000 meters	33.56.14	Ruari Carthew	YK-NWT Team	Brandon. MB	August 97
110 m Hurdles	19.10	Tim Barnhart	HR-NWT Team	Calgary, AB	July 94
400 m Hurdles	60.17	Tim Barnhart	HR-NWT Team	Abbotsford, BC	August 95
3000 m Steeple Chase	10.28.97	Scott Forsyth	HR-NWT Team	Calgary, AB	July 94
Shot Put (16lbs)	12.87m	Len Gibeault	Yellowknife	Fort Smith	May 85
Shot Put (12lbs)	15.45m	Jonathan Kurszewski	P.W. Kaeser	Hay River	June 95
Shot Put (6kg)	13.51m	Ryan Tourangeau	FSTC	Hay River	June 12
Discus (2kg)	34.00m	Len Gibeault	Yellowknife	Fort Smith	May 85
Discus (1.75kg)	33.24m	Joey Wilson	St. Pat's	Hay River	June 08
Discus (1.6kg)	43.62m	Jonathan Kurszewski	P.W. Kaeser	Hay River	June 95
Javelin (800g)	59.10m	Jonathan Kurszewski	P.W. Kaeser	Hay River	June 95
Hammer Throw	35.66m	Ryan Tourangeau	NWT Team	Sherbrook, QC	Aug 13
High Jump	1.85m	Chris West	Matonabee	Fort Smith	May 87
Long Jump	6.30m	Danny Brown	HR-NWT Team	Selkirk, MB	July 03
Triple Jump	12.50m	Kyung Kim	Tungsten	Fort Smith	May 78
Pole Vault	2.84m	Ron Antoine	Fort Simpson	Fort Simpson	May 75
Decathlon	3,192	Pierre Martin	NWT Team	Burnaby, BC	August 73
4 x 100 Relay	45.41	Balasanyan, Keefe, Tourangeau, Gordon	NWT Team	Sherbrook, QC	August 13
4 x 400 Relay	3.36:35	Tourangeau, Keefe, Kidd, Demarcke	NWT Team	Sherbrook, QC	August 13
Medley (400, 200, 200, 800m)	4.01.36	Hult-Griffin, Smith, Horton, Bennett	Team NT	Swift Current, SK	August 19

SENIOR MEN (20 & over as of December 31 in year of competition)

Event	Record	Name	Club	Place	Date
100 meters	10.80	Jason Ivey	YK-NWT Team	Calgary, AB	July 92
200 meters	22.34	Jason Ivey	YK-NWT Team	Calgary, AB	July 92
400 meters	50.52	Eddie Smith	HR-NWT Team	Calgary, AB	August 99
800 meters	2.00.75	Declan Munro	NWT Team	Langley, BC	July 23
1500 meters	4.14.80	Declan Munro	NWT Team	Langley, BC	July 23
3000 meters	9.15.90	Julien Landry	NWT Team	Burnaby, BC	August 73
5000 meters	16.11.00	Andy Providence	Fort Smith	Vancouver. BC	July 81
10000 meters	33.56.14	Rauri Carthew	YK-NWT Team	Brandon, MB	August 97
Marathon	3.44.40	Antoine Grandjambe	Fort Smith	Halifax. NS	August 69
20 Kilo Walk	2.22.05	Sam Boucher	Fort Smith	Halifax. NS	August 69
110 m Hurdles	16.89	Stewart Mawdsley	NWT Team	Calgary	June 05
400 m Hurdles	60.17	Tim Barnhart	HR-NWT Team	Abbotsford, BC	August 95
3000 m Steeple Chase	10.28.97	Scott Forsyth	HR-NWT Team	Calgary, AB	July 94
Shot Put (7.26 kg)	11.85m	Ryan Tourangeau	Fort Smith TC	Hay River	June 14
Shot Put (16 lbs.)	12.88	Craig Boyd	Yellowknife	Hay River	May 70
Discus (2 kg.)	43.30	Jonathan Kurzsewski	FS-NWT Team	Brandon, MB	August 97
Javelin (800 g.)	62.70	Jonathan Kurzsewski	FS-NWT Team	Brandon. MB	July 99
Hammer Throw	35.66	Ryan Tourangeau	NWT Team	Sherbrook, QC	August 13
High Jump	1.94	Chris West	HR-NWT Team	Kamloops, BC	August 93
Long Jump	6.34	Eddie Smith	HR-NWT Team	Kelowna, BC	June 03
Triple Jump	12.71	Eddie Smith	HR-NWT Team	Calgary, AB	August 97
Pole Vault	2.84	Ron Antoine	Fort Simpson	Fort Simpson	May 75
Decathlon	4,884	Stewart Mawdsley	NWT Team	Regina, SK	August 05
4x 100 Relay	44.74	Gamble, Cross, Smith, Green	NWT Team	Brandon, MB	August 97
4 x 400 Relay	3.23.20	Robillrad, Tetrault, Gibeault, Brannigan	NWT Team	St. Johns, NB	August 85

MASTER MEN (35 & over as of December 31 in year of competition)

Event	Record	Name	Club	Place	Date
100 meters	12.24	Joel Hubert	Ecole Boreale	Hay River	June 11
200 meters	25.22	Joel Hubert	Ecole Boreale	Hay River	June 15
400 meters	57.46	Joel Hubert	Ecole Boreale	Hay River	June 14
800 meters	2.13.50	Brett Wheler	JH Sissons	Hay River	June 19
1500 meters	4:43.00	Brett Wheler	JH Sissons	Hay River	June 18
3000 meters	10.39.85	Greg Littlefair	Yellowknife	Grande Prairie, AB	May 13
5000 meters	17.46	Ty Hamilton	Kalemi Dene School	Hay River	June 13
High Jump	1.75 m	Cory Taylor	St. Joe's	Hay River	June 11
Long Jump	5.28m	Eddie Smith	HRTC	Hay River	June 14
Javelin	50.02m	Barry Lange	Midnight Sun Track Club	Calgary, AB	July 92
Shot Put (7.26kg)	11.78m	Luciano Marrai	JHS	Hay River	June 18
Shot Put	8.22m	Shane Thompson	Bompas	Hay River	June 03
Hammer Throw	39.80m	Barry Lange	Midnight Sun Track Club	Calgary, AB	July 92
Discus (2kg)	36.08m	Barry Lange	Midnight Sun Track Club	Calgary, AB	July 92
Marathon	3:30:55	Tim Farrell	HR-NWT Team	Kelowna, BC	October 06